
Virginia Tech Hokies Numerical Roster
#	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School (Last School)
0 	 Jalen Holston 	 RB 	 5’ 11’’ 	 210 	 r-Sr.+ 	 Stockbridge, GA/Stockbridge
1 	 Jason Brown 	 QB 	 6’ 2” 	 230 	 r-Sr.+ 	 Fredericksburg, VA/Chancellor
1 	 Chamarri Conner 	 DB 	 6’ 0’’ 	 206 	 r-Sr. 	 Jacksonville, FL/Trinity Christian
2 	 Jadan Blue 	 WR 	 6’ 0” 	 192 	 r-Sr.+ 	 Baltimore, MD/Peddie Prep
2 	 Keyshawn Burgos 	 DL 	 6’ 5” 	 239 	 Fr. 	 Chesterfield, VA/Matoaca
3 	 Da’Wain Lofton 	 WR 	 5’ 11” 	 193 	 So. 	 Fort Worth, TX/North Side
3 	 Norell Pollard 	 DL 	 6’ 0” 	 285 	 Sr. 	 Apopka, FL/Wekiva
4 	 Connor Blumrick 	 QB 	 6’ 5” 	 222 	 r-Sr.+ 	 Pearland, TX/Pearland (Texas A&M)
4 	 Dax Hollifield 	 LB 	 6’ 1’’ 	 245 	 Sr.+ 	 Shelby, NC/Shelby
5 	 Nasir Peoples 	 DB 	 6’ 0” 	 205 	 r-Sr. 	 Abington, PA/Archbishop Wood
5 	 X. Turner-Bradshaw 	 WR 	 6’ 0” 	 155 	 Fr. 	 Bluefield, VA/Graham
6 	 Josh Fuga 	 DL 	 6’ 2” 	 302 	 r-Jr. 	 Woodbridge, VA/Freedom
6 	 Grant Wells 	 QB 	 6’ 2” 	 208 	 r-Jr. 	 Charleston, WV/George Washington
7 	 Devin Farrell 	 QB 	 6’ 0” 	 195 	 Fr. 	 Alpharetta, GA/Milton
7 	 Keonta Jenkins 	 LB 	 6’ 3” 	 214 	 Jr. 	 Jacksonville, FL/Ribault
8 	 Brion Murray 	 DB 	 5’ 10” 	 190 	 r-Sr.+ 	 Milford, DE/Milford
9 	 Armani Chatman 	 DB 	 5’ 11” 	 208 	 r-Sr. 	 Virginia Beach, VA/Bishop Sullivan
11 	 Devin Alves 	 DB 	 6’ 3” 	 190 	 Fr. 	 Melbourne, FL/Melbourne
11 	 Tucker Holloway 	 WR 	 6’ 2” 	 182 	 Fr. 	 Andrews, NC/Rabun Gap-Nacoochee
12 	 Stephen Gosnell 	 WR 	 6’ 2” 	 198 	 Jr. 	 Meadows of Dan, VA/East Surry
12 	 Cam Johnson 	 DB 	 6’ 0” 	 160 	 Fr. 	 Washington, DC./St. Frances Academy
13 	 Ny’Quee Hawkins 	 DB 	 6’ 0” 	 198 	 r-Jr. 	 Orange, NJ/Orange
13 	 Dae’Quan Wright 	 TE 	 6’ 4” 	 231 	 Fr. 	 Perry, GA/Perry
14 	 Cole Beck 	 WR 	 6’ 1” 	 195 	 Gr. 	 Blacksburg, VA/Blacksburg
14 	 Kyree Moyston 	 DL 	 6’ 4” 	 239 	 Fr. 	 Portsmouth, VA/King’s Fork
15 	 Keshon Artis 	 LB 	 6’ 0’’ 	 246 	 r-Sr. 	 Chesapeake, VA/Oscar Smith
15 	 Tahj Bullock 	 QB 	 6’ 4” 	 222 	 r-Fr. 	 Jersey City, NJ/Saint Peter’s Prep
16 	 Luke Bussel 	 WR 	 6’ 1” 	 211 	 r-Jr. 	 Chesapeake, VA/Greenbrier (Fork Union)
17 	 Cole Nelson 	 DL 	 6’ 3” 	 241 	 So. 	 Johns Creek, GA/Johns Creek
18 	 William Kakavitsas 	 WR 	 6’ 1” 	 194 	 r-Jr. 	 Charlotte, NC/Providence
19 	 Ben Locklear 	 QB 	 6’ 5” 	 240 	 r-Fr. 	 Woodberry Forest, VA/Woodberry Forest
19 	 J.R. Walker 	 LB 	 6’ 0” 	 223 	 r-Jr. 	 Elizabeth City, NC/Northeastern
20 	 DJ Harvey 	 DB 	 5’ 11” 	 190 	 r-Fr. 	 Chatsworth, CA/Sierra Canyon
20 	 P.J. Prioleau 	 WR 	 5’ 11” 	 170 	 r-Fr. 	 Radford, VA/Radford
21 	 Keli Lawson 	 LB 	 6’ 4” 	 215 	 r-Fr. 	 Stephens City, VA/Sherando
22 	 Bryce Duke 	 RB 	 5’ 11” 	 200 	 Fr. 	 Leesburg, VA/Tuscarora
22 	 Mario Kendricks 	 DL 	 6’ 0’’ 	 290 	 Sr. 	 Kissimmee, FL/Osceola
23 	 Mansoor Delane 	 DB 	 6’ 1” 	 177 	 Fr. 	 Silver Spring, MD/Archbishop Spalding
23 	 Keshawn King 	 RB 	 5’11’’ 	 180 	 r-Jr. 	 Orange Park, FL/Oakleaf
24 	 Jaden Keller 	 LB 	 6’ 3” 	 223 	 r-Fr. 	 Bristol, TN/Tennessee HS
24 	 Malachi Thomas 	 RB 	 6’ 0” 	 198 	 So. 	 Hartwell, GA/Hart County
26 	 Jalen Stroman 	 DB 	 6’1” 	 200 	 So. 	 Nokesville, VA/Patriot
27 	 Tyler Childress 	 DB 	 6’ 2” 	 192 	 Fr. 	 Bradenton, FL/IMG Academy
27 	 Kenji Christian 	 RB 	 6’ 2” 	 207 	 r-Fr. 	 Pinson, AL/Pinson Valley
28 	 Chance Black 	 RB 	 6’ 1” 	 191 	 r-Fr. 	 Roebuck, SC/Dorman
29 	 Nyke Johnson 	 DB 	 5’ 11” 	 185 	 r-Fr. 	 Florence, SC/West Florence
30 	 Tyler Matheny 	 LB 	 6’ 1” 	 227 	 r-Sr. 	 Fairfax, VA/Lake Braddock
31 	 Luke Shields 	 S 	 6’ 0” 	 160 	 Fr. 	 Centreville, VA/Centreville
32 	 Gunner Givens 	 DL 	 6’ 5” 	 287 	 Fr. 	 Daleville, VA/Lord Botetourt
33 	 Miles Ellis 	 DB 	 5’ 11” 	 168 	 r-Fr. 	 Glen Allen, VA/Deep Run
34 	 Tink Boyd 	 WR 	 5’ 10” 	 186 	 r-Sr. 	 Chesterfield, VA/Trinity
34 	 Alan Tisdale 	 LB 	 6’ 3” 	 225 	 r-Sr. 	 Greensboro, NC/Page
35 	 Cade Herdman 	 S 	 6’ 1” 	 185 	 Fr. 	 Leesburg, VA/Our Lady of Good Counsel
35 	 Sam Hughes 	 WR 	 6’ 1” 	 198 	 So. 	 Arlington, VA/Washington-Liberty
36 	 Elijah Howard 	 DB 	 5’ 11” 	 176 	 r-Fr. 	 Chattanooga, TN/Baylor School
37 	 Davion Ames 	 S 	 6’ 2” 	 205 	 r-Fr. 	 Baltimore, MD/Concordia Prep
38 	 Ty Eller 	 TE 	 6’ 2” 	 235 	 r-Sr.+ 	 Newton, NC/Newton-Convover (UNC Pembroke)
38 	 Jayden McDonald 	 LB 	 6’ 4” 	 231 	 r-Fr. 	 Salem, VA/Salem
39 	 Jorden McDonald 	 DE 	 6’ 4” 	 237 	 r-Fr. 	 Salem, VA/Salem
40 	 Jalen Hoyle 	 DB 	 6’ 0” 	 191 	 r-Fr. 	 Englewood, NJ/Dwight Morrow
40 	 Cole Pickett 	 TE 	 6’ 3” 	 230 	 r-Fr. 	 Galax, VA/Galax
41 	 Jaylen Griffin 	 DL 	 6’ 1’’ 	 256 	 r-Sr.+ 	 Rome, GA/Rome
42 	 Enzo Anthony 	 LS 	 5’ 10” 	 216 	 r-Jr. 	 Port Charlotte, FL/Venice
43 	 Lakeem Rudolph 	 DL 	 6’ 4” 	 234 	 r-So. 	 Virginia Beach, VA/Green Run
44 	 Dorian Strong 	 DB 	 6’ 0” 	 178 	 Jr. 	 Upper Marlboro, MD/Dr. Henry Wise
45 	 TyJuan Garbutt 	 DL 	 6’ 1” 	 255 	 r-Sr.+ 	 Fredericksburg, VA/Riverbend
46 	 Eli Adams 	 DL 	 5’ 11’’ 	 230 	 r-Sr. 	 Rock Hill, SC/South Pointe
47 	 Dean Ferguson 	 LB 	 6’ 2” 	 225 	 r-Jr. 	 Sterling, VA/Potomac Falls
50 	 Ben Skinner 	 LB 	 6’ 1” 	 228 	 r-Jr. 	 Spotsylvania, VA/Riverbend
52 	 Tyler Smedley 	 OL 	 6’ 2” 	 296 	 r-Fr. 	 Ashburn, VA/Broad Run
53 	 Nikolai Bujnowski 	 OL 	 6’ 1” 	 310 	 r-So. 	 Verona, NJ/Paramus Catholic
53 	 Will Johnson 	 LB 	 6’ 2” 	 218 	 r-Fr. 	 Leonardtown, MD/Leonardtown
54 	 Malachi Madison 	 DL 	 6’ 3” 	 288 	 Fr. 	 Chester, VA/Thomas Dale
55 	 Johnny Jordan 	 OL 	 6’ 1” 	 300 	 r-Sr.+ 	 Leesburg, VA/Gonzaga HS (Maryland)
55 	 Lemar Law Jr. 	 DL 	 6’ 5” 	 320 	 Fr. 	 Virginia Beach, VA/Green Run
56 	 C.J. McCray 	 DL 	 6’ 3” 	 237 	 r-So. 	 Charlotte, NC/Mallard Creek (Marshall)
58 	 Jack Hollifield 	 OL 	 6’ 3” 	 300 	 r-Fr. 	 Shelby, NC/Shelby
59 	 Chris Boyd 	 OL 	 6’ 7” 	 300 	 r-Fr. 	 Stafford, VA/Colonial Forge (Fork Union)
60 	 Silas Dzansi 	 OL 	 6’ 5” 	 335 	 r-Sr.+ 	 Woodbridge, VA/C.D. Hylton (Fork Union)
61 	 Braelin Moore 	 DL 	 6’ 3” 	 290 	 Fr. 	 Bethlehem, PA/Freedom
62 	 Jonathan Kuhler 	 OL 	 6’2” 	 285 	 r-So. 	 Bealeton, VA/Liberty HS
63 	 Griffin Duggan 	 OL 	 6’ 5” 	 305 	 r-Fr. 	 Suffolk, VA/Nansemond-Suffolk
65 	 Xavier Chaplin 	 OL 	 6’ 6” 	 338 	 Fr. 	 Seabrook, SC/Whale Branch
66 	 Hunter McLain 	 OL 	 6’ 4” 	 294 	 Fr. 	 Hot Springs, VA/Lord Botetourt
68 	 Kaden Moore 	 OL 	 6’ 3” 	 313 	 So. 	 Bethlehem, PA/Freedom
69 	 Dimitri Georgiadis 	 OL 	 6’ 9” 	 295 	 r-Sr. 	 Richmond, VA/Benedictine
70 	 Parker Clements 	 OL 	 6’ 7” 	 305 	 r-So. 	 Lugoff, SC/Lugoff-Elgin
71 	 Danijel Miletic 	 OL 	 6’ 3” 	 290 	 r-Fr. 	 Bensheim, Germany
72 	 Jesse Hanson 	 OL 	 6’ 5” 	 304 	 r-Jr. 	 Blue Ridge, VA/Lord Botetourt
74 	 William Jones 	 OL 	 6’ 6” 	 282 	 r-Fr. 	 Stuart’s Draft, VA/IMG Academy
75 	 Bob Schick 	 OL 	 6’6” 	 305 	 r-So. 	 Midway, UT/Wasatch (Snow)
76 	 Johnny Dickson 	 OL 	 6’ 3” 	 304 	 Fr. 	 Corpus Christi, TX/Flour Bluff
77 	 Brody Meadows 	 OL 	 6’ 6” 	 320 	 Fr. 	 Bluefield, VA/Graham
79 	 Johnny Garrett 	 OL 	 6’ 5” 	 303 	 Fr. 	 Scituate, Mass./Boston College HS
80 	 Kaleb Smith 	 WR 	 6’ 2’’ 	 222 	 r-Sr. 	 Bumpass, VA/Louisa County
83 	 Kyle Lowe 	 K 	 6’ 3” 	 197 	 r-So. 	 Midlothian, VA/Cosby
85 	 Peter Moore 	 P 	 6’ 1” 	 206 	 r-So. 	 Davidsonville, MD/Calvert Hall
85 	 Christian Moss 	 WR 	 6’ 3” 	 194 	 r-Fr. 	 Kennesaw, GA/North Cobb
86 	 Nick Gallo 	 TE 	 6’ 4’’ 	 240 	 Sr. 	 Richboro, PA/Council Rock South
86 	 Zach Hoban 	 K 	 6’ 0” 	 180 	 r-Jr. 	 West Orange, NJ/Seton Hall Prep (Rice)
87 	 Harrison St. Germain	 TE 	 6’ 4” 	 236 	 Fr. 	 Centreville, VA/Westfield
88 	 Jaylen Jones 	 WR 	 6’ 1” 	 198 	 So. 	 Richmond, VA/Thomas Jefferson
89 	 Drake De luliis 	 TE 	 6’ 5’’ 	 240 	 r-Sr+. 	 Charlotte, NC/Providence
90 	 Mattheus Carroll 	 DL 	 6’ 5” 	 244 	 r-Fr. 	 Baltimore, MD/Gilman
91 	 Wilfried Pene 	 DL 	 6’ 3” 	 290 	 r-So. 	 Touraine, France/St. Thomas More 
92 	 William Ross 	 K 	 6’ 1” 	 209 	 r-Jr. 	 Rock Hill, SC/Northwestern (Coastal Carolina)
93 	 Bryce LaFollette 	 P 	 6’ 3” 	 205 	 Fr. 	 Chesapeake Beach, MD/Huntington
94 	 Nigel Simmons 	 DL 	 6’ 2” 	 250 	 r-Jr. 	 Newport News, VA/Heritage
95 	 Desmond Mamudi 	 DL 	 6’ 3” 	 305 	 r-Fr. 	 Tampa, FL/Carrollwood Day
95 	 Nick Veltsistas 	 P 	 6’ 2” 	 196 	 r-Fr. 	 Fairfax, VA/Robinson
96 	 Christian Epling 	 LS 	 6’ 2” 	 201 	 Fr. 	 Hoschton, GA/Mill Creek
97 	 John Love 	 K 	 5’ 11” 	 173 	 Fr. 	 Spartanburg, SC/Spartanburg
99 	 Maxx Philpott 	 DL	 6’ 0” 	 295 	 r-Jr. 	 Salem, VA/Glenvar
99 	 Justin Pollock 	 LS 	 6’ 2” 	 237 	 r-Jr. 	 Amelia County, VA/Amelia County
99 	 Cole Reemsnyder 	 TE 	 6’ 6” 	 215 	 Fr. 	 South Riding, VA/Freedom

Pitt Panthers Numerical Roster
#	 Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown/High School/Last School
0	 Judson Tallandier II	 DB	 SR*	 6-2	 185	 Largo, MD/DeMatha Catholic
2	 Israel Abanikanda	 RB	 JR	 5-11	 215	 Brooklyn, NY/Abraham Lincoln
2(D)	 David Green	 DL	 SR*	 6-1	 280	 West Mifflin, PA/Pittsburgh Central Cath.
3	 Kyi Wright	 TE	 JR*	 6-3	 265	 Farrell, PA/Farrell
3(D)	 Khalil Anderson	 DB	 FR*	 5-11	 180	 Atlanta, GA/Riverwood
4	 Daniel Carter	 RB	 JR*	 5-10	 240	 Margate, FL/St. Thomas Aquinas
4(D)	 Nahki Johnson	 DL	 FR*	 6-2	 260	 Pittsburgh, PA/West Mifflin
5	 Jared Wayne	 WR	 SR	 6-3	 210	 Peterborough, ON/Clearwater Acad. Int. (FL)
5(D)	 Deslin Alexandre	 DL	 SR+	 6-4	 275	 Pompano Beach, FL/Deerfield Beach
6	 Rodney Hammond Jr.	 RB	 SO	 5-9	 200	 Norfolk, VA/Booker T. Washington
6(D)	 John Morgan III	 DL	 SR*	 6-2	 265	 Upper Marlboro, MD/DeMatha Catholic
7	 Jaden Bradley	 WR	 SO	 6-3	 195	 Fayetteville, NC/DeMatha Catholic (MD)
7(D)	 SirVocea Dennis	 LB	 SR	 6-1	 230	 Syracuse, NY/Christian Bros./Peddie (NJ)
8	 Karter Johnson	 TE	 JR*	 6-2	 250	 Pickerington, OH/Pickerington C./Butler C.C.
8(D)	 Calijah Kancey	 DL	 JR*	 6-0	 280	 Miami, FL/Miami Northwestern
9	 Kedon Slovis	 QB	 SR	 6-3	 215	 Scottsdale, AZ/Desert Mountain/USC
9(D)	 Brandon Hill	 DB	 JR*	 5-11	 195	 Apopka, FL/Wekiva
10	 Jaylon Barden	 WR	 JR	 5-11	 175	 Lizella, GA/Westside
10(D)	Tylar Wiltz	 LB	 SR+	 6-1	 210	 Breaux Bridge, LA/Breaux Bridge/Mo. State
11	 Bangally Kamara	 LB	 JR	 6-2	 225	 Akron, OH/East
12	 Nick Patti	 QB	 SR*	 6-3	 225	 Hillsdale, NJ/St. Joseph Regional
12(D)	M.J. Devonshire	 DB	 JR*	 5-11	 190	 Aliquippa, PA/Aliquippa/Kentucky
14	 Konata Mumpfield	 WR	 SO	 6-1	 180	 Hoschton, GA/Dacula/Akron
14(D)	Marquis Williams	 DB	 SR*	 5-9	 180	 Pompano Beach, FL/Cardinal Gibbons
15	 Bub Means	 WR	 SO*	 6-2	 215	 Lovejoy, GA/Lovejoy/Louisiana Tech
15(D)	Rashad Battle	 DB	 JR	 6-3	 200	 Atlanta, GA/Creekside
16	 Derek Kyler	 QB	 SR+	 6-0	 195	 DeKalb, IL/DeKalb/Dartmouth
16(D)	Nate Temple	 DL	 JR*	 6-4	 245	 Abbeville, SC/Abbeville
17	 Jake Frantl	 QB	 FR*	 6-0	 205	 Erin, WI/Hartford Union
17(D)	Samuel Okunlola	 DL	 FR	 6-4	 240	 Brockton, MA/Thayer Academy
18	 Eli Kosanovich	 QB	 JR*	 6-2	 210	 Aliquippa, PA/Aliquippa
18(D)	Ryland Gandy	 DB	 FR	 6-0	 180	 Buford, GA/Buford
19	 Nate Yarnell	 QB	 FR*	 6-6	 215	 Austin, TX/Lake Travis
19(D) Jahvante Royal	 DB	 SO*	 6-3	 195	 Miramar, FL/St. Thomas Aquinas
20	 Myles Alston	 WR	 FR*	 6-1	 180	 Virginia Beach, VA/Ocean Lakes
20(D)	Javon McIntyre	 DB	 FR*	 6-0	 195	 Bear, DE/Imhotep Charter (PA)
21	 Che Nwabuko	 WR	 FR	 5-10	 165	 Austin, TX/Manor
22	 Vincent Davis	 RB	 SR	 5-8	 180	 Fort Lauderdale, FL/Cardinal Gibbons
22(D)	Phillip O’Brien Jr.	 DB	 SO	 6-0	 185	 Pompano Beach, FL/Deerfield Beach
23	 Solomon DeShields 	 LB	 SO*	 6-2	 230	 Millville, NJ/Millville Senior
24	 C’Bo Flemister	 RB 	 SR*	 5-11	 200	 Williamson, GA/Pike County/Notre Dame
24(D)	Tamarion Crumpley	 DB	 FR*	 6-1	 195	 Cincinnati, OH/Winton Woods
25	 A.J. Woods	 DB	 SR	 5-11	 195	 Germantown, MD/Northwest
27	 Buddy Mack III	 LB	 JR	 6-1	 210	 Greer, SC/Byrnes
28	 Noah Biglow	 DB	 FR*	 5-11	 180	 Wesley Chapel, FL/Armwood
29	 Luke DelGaudio	 LB	 SO*	 6-2	 200	 Shavertown, PA/Dallas
30	 Brandon George	 LB	 SR	 6-3	 245	 Reading, PA/Berks Catholic
31	 Erick Hallett II	 DB	 SR*	 5-11	 195	 Cypress, TX/Cy-Fair
32	 Shayne Simon 	 LB	 SR*	 6-3	 235	 West Orange, NJ/St. Peter’s/Notre Dame
37	 Stephon Hall	 DB	 FR*	 6-1	 190	 Monaca, PA/Central Valley
38	 Kyle Louis	 LB	 FR	 5-11	 200	 East Orange, NJ/East Orange Campus
39	 Myles Canton	 LB	 SR+	 6-1	 210	 Upper Marlboro, MD/DeMatha/RMU
40	 Addison Copeland III	 WR	 FR	 6-2	 180	 Buffalo, NY/W. New York Maritime	
41	 Jehvonn Lewis	 DB	 SO*	 5-11	 180	 Bethel Park, PA/Bethel Park 
43	 Cole Mitchell	 TE	 FR* 	 6-5	 255	 Frederick, MD/Linganore
44	 Jimmy Scott	 DL	 FR	 6-2	 250	 Cheektowaga, NY/St. Francis
45	 Dante Caputo	 DB	 JR*	 5-11	 190	 Wexford, PA/North Allegheny/Wisconsin
46 	 Sam Williams	 DL	 SO*	 6-3	 235	 Pembroke Pines, FL/Calvary Christian
49	 Byron Floyd	 LS	 SO*	 6-1	 240	 Mentor, OH/Mentor
50	 Jason Collier Jr.	 OL	 JR*	 6-6	 325	 West Deptford, NJ/West Deptford
50(D)	Dayon Hayes	 DL	 JR	 6-3	 275	 Pittsburgh, PA/Westinghouse
53	 Jake Kradel	 OL	 SR*	 6-3	 305	 Butler, PA/Butler Senior
53(D)	Dorien Ford	 DL	 FR*	 6-4	 305	 Pittsburgh, PA/Baldwin
54	 Trey Andersen	 OL	 FR*	 6-6	 285	 Eagle Mountain, UT/Lehi
54(D)	Dylan Bennett	 LB	 FR*	 6-3	 225	 Montoursville, PA/Montoursville
55	 Marcus Minor	 OL	 SR+	 6-4	 325	 Lanham, MD/DeMatha Catholic/Maryland
55(D)	Sean FitzSimmons	 DL	 FR	 6-3	 290	 Monaca, PA/Central Valley
56	 Will King IV	 DL	 SO*	 6-4	 280	 Holland, MI/Holland Christian
57	 Gabe Houy	 OL	 SR+ 	 6-6	 325	 Pittsburgh, PA/Upper St. Clair
57(D)	Bam Brima	 DL	 JR*	 6-5	 275	 Worcester, MA/Loyalsock (PA)
58	 Terrence Moore	 OL	 FR*	 6-5	 310	 Massillon, OH/Massillon Washington 
59	 Nick Lapi	 LB	 FR*	 6-2	 220	 Upper Saddle River, NJ/N. Highlands
60	 Owen Drexel	 OL	 SR+ 	 6-3	 305	 Montclair, NJ/Montclair
61/84	Ryan Jacoby	 OL	 JR*	 6-4	 305	 Mentor, OH/Mentor/Ohio State
62	 Dakota Peters	 OL	 SR*	 6-6	 295	 New Castle, PA/Shenango/Akron
68	 Blake Zubovic	 OL	 SR*	 6-4	 320	 Belle Vernon, PA/Belle Vernon Area
70	 Ryan Baer 	 OL	 FR	 6-7	 335	 Eastlake, OH/North
72	 Isaiah Montgomery	 OL	 FR	 6-4	 290	 Virginia Beach, VA/Landstown
74	 Terrence Enos Jr.	 OL	 FR*	 6-4	 315	 Redford, MI/Cass Technical
76	 Matt Goncalves	 OL	 JR*	 6-6	 315	 Manorville, NY/Eastport-South Manor
77	 Carter Warren	 OL	 SR+	 6-5	 325	 Paterson, NJ/Passaic Tech
78	 Branson Taylor	 OL	 SO*	 6-5	 320	 Lorain, OH/Elyria Catholic
82 	 Gavin Thomson	 WR	 JR*	 6-0	 185	 Pittsburgh, PA/Pittsburgh Central Cath.
83	 Dylan Deveney	 TE	 JR*	 6-6	 265	 Medford, NJ/Hun School/Ga. Tech
84	 Jake McConnachie	 WR	 SO*	 6-5	 195	 Verona, NJ/Verona
86	 Gavin Bartholomew	 TE	 SO	 6-5	 255	 Schuylkill Haven, PA/Blue Mountain
87	 Habakkuk Baldonado	 DL	 SR*	 6-5	 260	 Rome, Italy/Clearwater Acad. Int. (FL)
88	 Jake Renda	 TE	 FR*	 6-4	 245	 Princeton, NJ/IMG Academy (FL)
90	 Ben Sauls	 PK	 SO*	 5-10	 185 	 Tipp City, OH/Tippecanoe
90(D)	Deandre Jules	 DL	 JR*	 6-3	 310	 Germantown, MD/Northwest
91	 Sam Scarton	 PK	 JR*	 6-1	 195	 Hermitage, PA/Hickory
92	 Cam Guess	 P	 SO*	 5-11	 200	 Belle Vernon, PA/Belle Vernon Area
92(D)	Tyler Bentley	 DL	 SR*	 6-2	 300	 West Chester, OH/Lakota West
93	 James Fineran	 LS	 FR*	 6-5	 225	 Towson, MD/ Calvert Hall College H.S.
94	 Sam Vander Haar	 P	 FR	 6-0	 205	 Melbourne, Australia/Box Hill
94(D)	Elliot Donald	 DL	 FR*	 6-2	 265	 Pittsburgh, PA/Pittsburgh Central Cath.
95	 Caleb Junko	 PK/P	 FR*	 6-1	 200	 Akron, OH/Hudson
95(D)	Devin Danielson	 DL	 SR*	 6-2	 300	 Pittsburgh, PA/Thomas Jefferson
96	 Chris Maloney	 DL	 SR*	 6-2	 255	 Fort Washington, PA/La Salle College H.S.
(D) denotes defensive player with duplicate number 
* after year denotes redshirt	 + after year denotes super senior

PITT (3-2, 0-1 ACC)
Sept. 1	 West Virginia (ESPN)	 W, 38-31
Sept. 10	 Tennessee (ABC)		  L, 27-34 (OT)
Sept. 17	 at Western Michigan (ESPNU)	 W, 34-13
Sept. 24	 Rhode Island (ACC Network)	 W, 45-24
Oct. 1	 Georgia Tech* (ACC Network)	 L, 21-26
Oct. 8	 Virginia Tech* (HC) (ACC Network)	 3:30 p.m.
Oct. 22	 at Louisville*		  TBA
Oct. 29	 at North Carolina*		  TBA
Nov. 5	 Syracuse*		  TBA
Nov. 12	 at Virginia*		  TBA
Nov. 19	 Duke*		  TBA
Nov. 26	 at Miami*		  TBA
	 * ACC game   	 (HC) Homecoming

VIRGINIA TECH (2-3, 1-1 ACC)
Sept. 2	 at Old Dominion			   L, 17-20
Sept. 10	 Boston College*			   W, 27-10
Sept. 17	 Wofford			   W, 27-7
Sept. 22	 West Virginia			   L, 10-33
Oct. 1	 at North Carolina*		  L, 10-41
Oct. 8	 at Pitt*			   3:30 p.m.
Oct. 15	 Miami*			   12:30 p.m.
Oct. 27	 at NC State*			   7:30 p.m.
Nov. 5	 Georgia Tech*			   TBA
Nov. 12	 at Duke*			   TBA
Nov. 19	 at Liberty			   TBA
Nov. 26	 Virginia*			   TBA
	 * ACC game       

Referee:	 Riley Johnson
Umpire:	 Mark Wilson
Head Line Judge:	 John Hoffmann
Line Judge:	 Tim Graham
Field Judge:	 Michael Cullin
Side Judge:	 Tom Potts
Back Judge:	 Brian McGready
Center Judge:	 Ryan Wingers
Replay Official:	 Rusty Acree
Game Clock:	 Ray Schaming
Play Clock:	 Alan Dick

Pitt's Chris Bickell '97 Head Football Coach Pat Narduzzi
Overall (season): 56-39 (eighth)
At Pitt (season): same
Alma Mater: Rhode Island, 1990
Record vs. Virginia Tech: 4-3

Virginia Tech Head Coach Brent Pry
Overall (season): 2-3 (first)
At Virginia Tech (season): same
Alma Mater: Buffalo, 1993
Record vs. Pitt: 0-0

SATURDAY, OCT. 8
Louisville at Virginia, Noon

Duke at Georgia Tech, 4 p.m.

North Carolina at Miami, 4 p.m.

No. 5 Clemson at Boston College, 7:30 p.m.

Army at No. 15 Wake Forest, 7:30 p.m.

Florida State at No. 14 NC State, 8 p.m.

OFFICIALS (ACC)

THE COACHES

OTHER ACC GAMES TODAY

Game 6 | Pitt vs. Virginia Tech

SERIES HISTORY
Series Began: 1993

Series Overall: VT leads 11-10

ACC Series: Pitt leads 5-4

At Pittsburgh: Pitt leads 7-4

At Virginia Tech: VT leads 7-3

Last Meeting: Pitt 28, VT 7 (Oct. 16, 2021)

Last Meeting in Pittsburgh: Pitt 47, VT 14 (Nov. 21, 2020)

Current Series Streak: Pitt has won 2 (2020-21)

vs.

PITT PANTHERS
vs.

 

VIRGINIA TECH HOKIES
Oct. 8, 2022 • 3:30 p.m., ET • Acrisure Stadium (68,400) • Pittsburgh, Pa.



PITT OFFENSE
Quarterback
9		  KEDON SLOVIS (SR, 6-3, 215)
12		  Nick Patti (SR*, 6-3, 225)
19		  Nate Yarnell (FR*, 6-6, 215)
 
Running Back
2		  ISRAEL ABANIKANDA (JR, 5-11, 215)
6		  Rodney Hammond Jr. (SO, 5-9, 200) or
22		  Vincent Davis (SR, 5-8, 180) or
24		  C'Bo Flemister (SR*, 5-11, 200)
 
Wide Receiver
14		  KONATA MUMPFIELD (SO, 6-1, 180)
10		  Jaylon Barden (JR, 5-11, 175)

Wide Receiver
5		  JARED WAYNE (SR, 6-3, 210)
7		  Jaden Bradley (SO, 6-3, 195)
	           
Wide Receiver
15		  BUB MEANS (SO*, 6-2, 215)
20		  Myles Alston (FR*, 6-1, 180)
	  
Tight End
86		  GAVIN BARTHOLOMEW (SO, 6-5, 255)
8		  Karter Johnson (JR*, 6-2, 250) or
3		  Kyi Wright (JR*, 6-3, 265) 

Left Tackle
77		  CARTER WARREN (SR+, 6-5, 325)
78		  Branson Taylor (SO*, 6-5, 320)
		
Left Guard
55		  MARCUS MINOR (SR+, 6-4, 325)
61/84	 Ryan Jacoby (JR*, 6-4, 305)
                         	
Center
60		  OWEN DREXEL (SR+, 6-3, 305)                          
58		  Terrence Moore (FR*, 6-5, 310)		        

Right Guard
53		  JAKE KRADEL (SR*, 6-3, 305)
68		  Blake Zubovic (SR*, 6-4, 320)

Right Tackle
76		  MATT GONCALVES (JR*, 6-6, 315) OR
57		  GABE HOUY (SR+, 6-6, 325)
50		  Jason Collier Jr. (JR*, 6-6, 325)

VT DEFENSE
Defensive End
45	 TYJUAN GARBUTT (SR+, 6-1, 255)
56	 C.J. McCray (SO*, 6-3, 237)
38	 Jorden McDonald (FR*, 6-4, 237)
	
Defensive Tackle
3	 NORELL POLLARD (SR, 6-0, 285)
91	 Wilfried Pene (SO*, 6-3, 290)
	
Defensive Tackle
22	 MARIO KENDRICKS (SR, 6-0, 290) OR
6	 JOSH FUGA (JR*, 6-2, 302)

Defensive End
41	 JAYLEN GRIFFIN (SR+, 6-1, 256) OR
17	 COLE NELSON (SO, 6-3, 241)
14	 Kyree Moyston (FR, 6-4, 239)
			 
Will Linebacker
24	 JADEN KELLER (FR*, 6-3, 223) OR
38	 JAYDEN McDONALD (FR*, 6-4, 231)
21	 Keli Lawson (FR*, 6-4, 215)
		
Mike Linebacker
4	 DAX HOLLIFIELD (SR+, 6-1, 245)
53	 Will Johnson (FR*, 6-2, 218)
		
Sam Linebacker
7	 KEONTA JENKINS (JR, 6-3, 214)
19	 J.R. Walker (JR*, 6-0, 223)
	
Safety
1	 CHAMARRI CONNER (SR*, 6-0, 206)
26	 Jalen Stroman (SO, 6-1, 200)
40	 Jalen Hoyle (FR*, 6-0, 191)

Safety
5	 NASIR PEOPLES (SR*, 6-0, 205)
13	 Ny'Quee Hawkins (JR*, 6-0, 198)
29	 Nyke Johnson (FR*, 5-11, 185)
	
Cornerback
44	 DORIAN STRONG (JR, 6-0, 178)
8	 Brion Murray (SR+, 5-10, 190)
23	 Mansoor Delane (FR, 6-1, 177)

Cornerback
9	 ARMANI CHATMAN (SR*, 5-11, 208)
20	 D.J. Harvey (FR*, 5-11, 190)

PITT SPECIALISTS
Placekicker
90		  BEN SAULS (SO*, 5-10, 185)
91		  Sam Scarton (JR*, 6-1, 195)

Punter
94		  SAM VANDER HAAR (FR, 6-0, 205)
92		  Cam Guess (SO*, 5-11, 200)

Holder	
92		  CAM GUESS (SO*, 5-11, 200)
94		  Sam Vander Haar (FR, 6-0, 205)

Long Snapper
49		  BYRON FLOYD (SO*, 6-1, 240)   
93		  James Fineran (FR*, 6-5, 225)

Kickoff Returner
2		  ISRAEL ABANIKANDA (JR, 5-11, 215)                       
22		  Vincent Davis (SR, 5-8, 180)
              
Punt Returner
14		  KONATA MUMPFIELD (SO, 6-1, 180) OR
12		  M.J. DEVONSHIRE (JR*, 5-11, 190)                 
10		  Jaylon Barden (JR, 5-11, 175)

Kickoffs
90		  BEN SAULS (SO*, 5-10, 185)
91		  Sam Scarton (JR*, 6-1, 195)

When PITT Has the Ball 
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VT OFFENSE		
Quarterback
6	 GRANT WELLS (JR*, 6-2, 208)
1	 Jason Brown (SR+, 6-2, 230)
7	 Devin Farrell (FR, 6-0, 195)

Running Back
23	 KESHAWN KING (JR*, 5-11, 180)
0	 Jalen Holston (SR+, 5-11, 210)
28	 Chance Black (FR*, 6-1, 191)
24	 Malachi Thomas (SO, 6-0, 198)

Wide Receiver
80	 KALEB SMITH (SR*, 6-2, 222)
85	 Christian Moss (FR*, 6-3, 194)
	 	
Wide Receiver 
2	 JADAN BLUE (SR+, 6-0, 192)
88	 Jaylen Jones (SO, 6-1, 198)
	
Wide Receiver
3	 DA'WAIN LOFTON (SO, 5-11, 193)
12	 Stephen Gosnell (JR, 6-2, 198)
	 		
Tight End
86	 NICK GALLO (SR, 6-4, 240) OR
89	 DRAKE DE IULIIS (SR+, 6-5, 240) OR
4	 CONNOR BLUMRICK (SR+, 6-5, 222)
13	 Dae'Quan Wright (FR, 6-4, 231)

Left Tackle
60	 SILAS DZANSI (SR+, 6-5, 335)
65	 Xavier Chaplin (FR, 6-6, 338)

Left Guard
72	 JESSE HANSON (JR*, 6-5, 304)
61	 Braelin Moore (FR, 6-3, 290)

Center
55	 JOHNNY JORDAN (SR+, 6-1, 300)
58	 Jack Hollifield (FR*, 6-3, 300)

Right Guard
68	 KADEN MOORE (SO, 6-3, 313)
77	 Brody Meadows (FR, 6-6, 320)

Right Tackle
70	 PARKER CLEMENTS (SO*, 6-7, 305)
75	 Bob Schick (SO*, 6-6, 305)

PITT DEFENSE
Defensive End
87		  HABAKKUK BALDONADO (SR*, 6-5, 260)
50		  Dayon Hayes (JR, 6-3, 275)
	
Defensive Tackle
8		  CALIJAH KANCEY (JR*, 6-0, 280)
92		  Tyler Bentley (SR*, 6-2, 300)
 	
Defensive Tackle
95		  DEVIN DANIELSON (SR*, 6-2, 300) OR
2		  DAVID GREEN (SR*, 6-1, 280)
90		  Deandre Jules (JR*, 6-3, 310)

Defensive End
5	 	 DESLIN ALEXANDRE (SR+, 6-4, 275) OR
6		  JOHN MORGAN III (SR*, 6-2, 265)
      	
Money Linebacker
32		  SHAYNE SIMON (SR*, 6-3, 235)
23		  Solomon DeShields (SO*, 6-2, 230)
	  
Mike Linebacker
7		  SIRVOCEA DENNIS (SR, 6-1, 230)
30		  Brandon George (SR, 6-3, 245)
    
Star Linebacker
11		  BANGALLY KAMARA (JR, 6-2, 225)
10		  Tylar Wiltz (SR+, 6-1, 210)

Strong Safety
9		  BRANDON HILL (JR*, 5-11, 195)
0		  Judson Tallandier II (SR*, 6-2, 185) or
20		  Javon McIntyre (FR*, 6-0, 195)
	
Free Safety
31		  ERICK HALLETT II (SR*, 5-11, 195)
22		  Phillip O'Brien Jr. (SO, 6-0, 185)
			 
Cornerback
14		  MARQUIS WILLIAMS (SR*, 5-9, 180) 
28		  Noah Biglow (FR*, 5-11, 180)
		  	
Cornerback
12		  M.J. DEVONSHIRE (JR*, 5-11, 190)
25		  A.J. Woods (SR, 5-11, 195)
18		  Ryland Gandy (FR, 6-0, 180)

VT SPECIALISTS
Placekicker
92	 WILL ROSS (JR*, 6-1, 209)
97	 John Love (FR, 5-11, 173)

Punter
85	 PETER MOORE (SO*, 6-1, 206)
95	 Nick Veltsistas (FR*, 6-2, 196)

Long Snapper
99	 JUSTIN POLLOCK (JR*, 6-2, 237)
42	 Enzo Anthony (JR*, 5-10, 216)

Holder
85	 PETER MOORE (SO*, 6-1, 206)
16	 Luke Bussell (JR*, 6-1, 211)

Kickoff Returner
23	 KESHAWN KING (JR*, 5-11, 180)
28	 Chance Black (FR*, 6-1, 191)
14	 Cole Beck (GR, 6-1, 195)
              
Punt Returner
20	 DJ HARVEY (FR*, 5-11, 190)
18	 William Kakavitsas (JR*, 6-1, 194)

Kickoffs
83	 KYLE LOWE (SO*, 6-3, 197)

When VIRGINIA TECH Has the Ball 
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